
GRAND AND RESERVE BRED AND OWNED GILT
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 8119-10 JACKSON CHRISTY, OH 3--15 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 0 COUNTRY BOY 55-3 12/2/24 214 JACKSON AND MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH

RES 8487-10 CALEIGH LEWIS, IA 33-3 3 HEY DRIVER 323-2 2 EATIN CROW 9-5 1/2/25 248 CALEIGH/KOLTEN/BRAILEY LEWIS, IA

TOP 10 OVERALL BRED AND OWNED BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 8119-10 JACKSON CHRISTY, OH 3--15 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 0 COUNTRY BOY 55-3 12/2/24 214 JACKSON AND MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH

RES 8357-20 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 27-6 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 2 HOT HEAD 2-5 12/2/24 218 LANE/CALLA/ANAH/ELIM HIGBIE, KS

3RD 8187-20 ISABELLE DOHERTY, WI 10--6 HH4 RULE THE ROOST 112-1 2SS2 SHOTS FIRED 105-3 12/12/24 224 ISABELLE & CHARLOTTE DOHERTY, WI

4TH 8787-20 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN 25-3 3 PEN 1 38-2 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 12/16/24 225 STRUEH KIDS

5TH 8570-1 AVERI MOORE, IN 4--9 3 TO THE MOON 67-2 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 1/20/25 171 MOORE KIDS

6TH 8849-10 CADEN VORPAGEL, MN 32-6 WTX3 PEN 1 38-2 WTX2 OTTERS POCKET 16-3 2/7/25 115 WORPAGEL KIDS, MN

7TH 8750-10 TATUM SMITH, OK 14-4 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 1/21/25 141 TATUM SMITH, OK

8TH 8685-10 COLE RITTER, IN 18-6 3 ROGUE 71-5 1 HOUSE CALL 1-14 12/17/24 236 RITTER LIVESTOCK- MATT, MEGAN, JACKSON, COLE & BRYNN RITTER, IN

9TH 8006-10 TAYLOR ALEXANDER, IN 13-4 1CEL3 TOP FLIGHT 117-4 CDEC2 OVER THE TOP 17-4 1/1/25 174 TAYLOR ALEXANDER, IN

10TH 8075-10 OLIVIA BROWN, IN 1--6 3 LAKE EFFECT 39-8 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 12/8/24 227 OLIVIA, BRANTLEY & KADE BROWN, IN

CLASS 1 BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

3 8014-10 COLIN ANFANG, WI 3--2 3 TOP HAND  13-9 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 2/2/25 200 MCKENZIE & COLIN ANFANG, WI 1.57
2 8357-10 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 9--9 4 SPECIAL TREATMENT 28-1 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 2/13/25 97 LANE/CALLA/ANAH/ELIM HIGBIE, KS 0.84
1 8849-10 CADEN VORPAGEL, MN 32-6 WTX3 PEN 1 38-2 WTX2 OTTERS POCKET 16-3 2/7/25 115 WORPAGEL KIDS, MN 0.94

CLASS 2 BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

3 8006-10 TAYLOR ALEXANDER, IN 13-4 1CEL3 TOP FLIGHT 117-4 CDEC2 OVER THE TOP 17-4 1/1/25 174 TAYLOR ALEXANDER, IN 1.09
5 8036-20 WYATT BECK, IN 4-Apr RBVF3 HIGH END 7-10 BGRB2 BIG REPUTATION 3-3 1/16/25 176 WYATT & GRACELYNN BECK, IN 1.22
6 8132-10 KIAREE CLAUSON, IN 15-8 1 DIG DEEP 18-7 9 LINE UP 375-2 1/3/25 231 LYLA,TOBIAS, KIAREE CLAUSON, IN 1.47
8 8378-10 TABOR HOWARD, IL 16-2 4 NONCOMPLIANT 1-4 3 TREAD 4-4 1/1/25 203 BIG CREEK/ JUSTIN, KRISTA & TABOR HOWARD, IL 1.28
4 8562-10 MORGAN MOLITOR, MN 53-6 2 HENHOUSE 54-8 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 1/3/25 209 MORGAN & AUSTIN MOLITOR, MN 1.33
1 8570-1 AVERI MOORE, IN 4--9 3 TO THE MOON 67-2 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 1/20/25 171 MOORE KIDS
2 8750-10 TATUM SMITH, OK 14-4 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 1/21/25 141 TATUM SMITH, OK 1.01
7 8750-20 TATUM SMITH, OK 14-2 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 1/21/25 112 TATUM SMITH, OK 0.81

CLASS 3 BERKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

6 8075-10 OLIVIA BROWN, IN 1--6 3 LAKE EFFECT 39-8 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 12/8/24 227 OLIVIA, BRANTLEY & KADE BROWN, IN 1.24
1 8119-10 JACKSON CHRISTY, OH 3--15 2 TOP IT OFF 24-1 0 COUNTRY BOY 55-3 12/2/24 214 JACKSON AND MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH 1.13
3 8187-20 ISABELLE DOHERTY, WI 10--6 HH4 RULE THE ROOST 112-1 2SS2 SHOTS FIRED 105-3 12/12/24 224 ISABELLE & CHARLOTTE DOHERTY, WI 1.25
2 8357-20 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 27-6 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 2 HOT HEAD 2-5 12/2/24 218 LANE/CALLA/ANAH/ELIM HIGBIE, KS 1.15
7 8426-10 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 3--2 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 2 UNCENSORED 3-5 12/16/24 226 CORBIN, KASHEN & CLARA KENNEL, OH 1.29
5 8685-10 COLE RITTER, IN 18-6 3 ROGUE 71-5 1 HOUSE CALL 1-14 12/17/24 236 RITTER LIVESTOCK- MATT, MEGAN, JACKSON, COLE & BRYNN RITTER, IN 1.36
4 8787-20 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN 25-3 3 PEN 1 38-2 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 12/16/24 225 STRUEH KIDS
8 8798-3 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 23-10 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 9 JET BLACK 48-5 12/8/24 229 GRACE, SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.25



9 8855-10 HALEY WALKER, MO 29-2 3 JET BLACK 28-6 9 GRUS KICKIN ROCKS 390-1 12/13/24 208 OWEN MOSS, HALEY & CASH WALKER, MO 1.17

TOP 10 OVERALL BRED AND OWNED DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 8645-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN 1--5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/6/24 264 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN

RES 8451-10 KNOX V KNAUTH, IL 61-4 3 OUTCRY 39-6 1 WORK OF ART 13-2 12/25/24 243 KOLTON O & KNOX V KNAUTH, IL

3RD 8120-10 MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH 3--2 3 ROCK 24-4 1 BOOT JACK 70-3 1/2/25 237 JACKSON & MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH

4TH 8311-10 ALIANA HANKES, IL 1--8 3 305 305-4 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 12/16/24 246 ALIANA HANKES, IL

5TH 8787-10 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN 7--1 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 QUOTATION 98-1 1/10/25 190 ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN

6TH 8187-10 ISABELLE DOHERTY, WI 13-6 4 NO MORE TEARS 18-3 0 MAIN CHARACTER 4-4 1/2/25 200 ISABELLE & CHARLOTTE DOHERTY, WI

7TH 8039-30 WILLOW BECK, IN 1--8 4 SHOTGUN 1-9 0 HERO 4-1 12/1/24 251 BECK & BAKER, IN

8TH 8034-1 LUKE BAUER, OH 18-4 4 LAVA 18-4 1 DISRUPTION 30-3 1/1/25 216 LUKE BAUER, OH

9TH 8848-20 OLIVIA VORPAGEL, MN 23-1 4 BURNING HOT 38-4 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 1/4/25 212 VORPAGEL KIDS, MN

10TH 8548-10 TRAYSON MILLER, IL 8--8 4 DELTA DON 18-10 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 1/15/25 220 MALLORY & TRAYSON MILLER, IL

CLASS 1 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 8582-10 ELLIE NELSON, KS 12--7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 STATEMENT DAY 318-2 2/1/25 133 ELLIE & EMMALYNN NELSON, KS 1.04
3 8798-20 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 12--5 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 3/10/25 109 GRACE/SETH/SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.2
1 8839-10 ADA VAN METER, IN 9--4 3 THROWING STONES 42-1 2 SLOW YOUR ROLL 27-2 2/1/25 183 HUDSON, ADA & COHL VAN METER, IN 1.43

CLASS 2 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 8039-40 WILLOW BECK, IN 13-2 2 MAIN DRAG 69-1 2 BIG BANG 41-1 1/10/25 196 BECK & BAKER, IN 1.31
5 8151-1 KENDAL CRAGEN, IN 8--4 4 TESTINMONY 36-3 0 BACKFIRE 123-4 1/11/25 188 CRAGEN FAMILY
2 8187-10 ISABELLE DOHERTY, WI 13-6 4 NO MORE TEARS 18-3 0 MAIN CHARACTER 4-4 1/2/25 200 ISABELLE & CHARLOTTE DOHERTY, WI 1.27
8 8425-10 CORBIN KENNEL, OH 5--3 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 TCG IRON STEAK 11-3 1/27/25 187 CORBIN/KASHEN/CLARA KENNEL, OH 1.41
6 8550-10 COLTON MILLER, IN 22-4 4 DISTURBING THE PEACE 28-2 0 LONE RANGER  28-2 1/20/25 192 MASON, DYLAN & COLTON MILLER, IN 1.37
3 8550-20 COLTON MILLER, IN 18-7 4 STRAIGHT GAS 19-7 1 TCG KABOOM 47-6 1/12/25 203 MASON, DYLAN & COLTON MILLER, IN 1.37
1 8787-10 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN 7--1 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 QUOTATION 98-1 1/10/25 190 ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN 1.27
7 8848-10 OLIVIA VORPAGEL, MN 21-8 4 NO MORE TEARS 18-3 9 DROP DEAD 54-5 1/3/25 192 VORPAGEL KIDS, MN 1.22

CLASS 3 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 8034-1 LUKE BAUER, OH 18-4 4 LAVA 18-4 1 DISRUPTION 30-3 1/1/25 216 LUKE BAUER, OH 1.36
1 8120-10 MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH 3--2 3 ROCK 24-4 1 BOOT JACK 70-3 1/2/25 237 JACKSON & MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH 1.5
9 8301-10 IAN GWILLIM, IL 7--6 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 0 DARE TO COMPARE 1-3 1/4/25 250 IAN, EMERY, & JESSA GWILLIM, IL 1.6
8 8302-10 JESSA GWILLIM, IL 8--1 3 CRY ABOUT IT 379-1 9 TCG UNFORGETTABLE 20-2 1/13/25 217 IAN, EMERY, & JESSA GWILLIM, IL 1.48
4 8548-10 TRAYSON MILLER, IL 8--8 4 DELTA DON 18-10 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 1/15/25 220 MALLORY & TRAYSON MILLER, IL 1.52
7 8759-10 AVELYN SPENCE, IN 3--6 4 SHOTGUN 1-9 2 STATEMENT DAY 318-2 1/1/25 244 ISABELLA & AVELYN SPENCE, IN 1.53
6 8821-10 COLIN TRATTLES, MI 33-12 4 LAVA 18-4 3 ROCK 24-4 1/3/25 235 COLIN TRATTLES, MI 1.5
5 8843-10 ZACH VAUGHN, CO 4--2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 1/2/25 233 ZACH VAUGHN, CO 1.47
3 8848-20 OLIVIA VORPAGEL, MN 23-1 4 BURNING HOT 38-4 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 1/4/25 212 VORPAGEL KIDS, MN 1.36

CLASS 4 DUROC GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 8039-30 WILLOW BECK, IN 1--8 4 SHOTGUN 1-9 0 HERO 4-1 12/1/24 251 BECK & BAKER, IN 1.32
9 8056-10 ANSLEY BO, FL 6--3 3 GRUS SHUT OUT 5-1 0 GRUS CRACKIN RIBS 337-1 12/28/24 230 ANSLEY BO, FL 1.41



8 8137-10 MAGGIE CLINE, IN 2--5 3 TCG PREMIER 16-1 2 STATEMENT DAY 318-2 12/20/24 247 MAGGIE CLINE, IN 1.44
6 8220-10 AUBREIGH EWART, PA 2--1 3 NO LIMIT 269-5 3 FAT TOE 20-1 12/11/24 274 AUBREIGH EWART, PA 1.52
3 8311-10 ALIANA HANKES, IL 1--8 3 305 305-4 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 12/16/24 246 ALIANA HANKES, IL 1.41
5 8311-20 ALIANA HANKES, IL 1--3 3 305 305-4 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 12/16/24 250 ALIANA HANKES, IL 1.43
2 8645-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN 1--5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/6/24 264 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 1.46
7 8459-10 PAISLEE KOGER, IN 1--1 3 HOLY MOLY 13-3 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/25/24 276 PAISLEE KOGER, IN 1.66
1 8645-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN 1--5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/6/24 264 KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 1.43

10 8798-10 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 21-10 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 12/2/24 295 GRACE/SETH/SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.56

TOP 10 OVERALL BRED & OWNED HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 8487-10 CALEIGH LEWIS, IA 33-3 3 HEY DRIVER 323-2 2 EATIN CROW 9-5 1/2/25 248 CALEIGH/KOLTEN/BRAILEY LEWIS, IA

RES 8000-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 5--1 2 SMALL TOWN  7-1 1 UNKNOWN SOLDIER 9-2 1/3/25 204 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

3RD 8036-10 WYATT BECK, IN 9--7 3 REACH AROUND 307-1 1 REDDINGTON 93-9 12/8/24 202 WYATT BECK, IN

4TH 8001-10 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 7--3 4 SUPER SONIC 4-7 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/15/25 212 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

5TH 8127-20 TYLER CROWDER, IN 23-1 3 REMEDY 213-2 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 12/14/24 280 GARRETT & TYLER CROWDER, IN

6TH 8858-10 JASE WANOUS, MN 2--8 3 THE ANCHOR 1-7 1 DARK HORSE 12-2 12/2/24 239 JASE WANOUS, MN

CLASS 1 HAMPSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 8000-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 5--1 2 SMALL TOWN  7-1 1 UNKNOWN SOLDIER 9-2 1/3/25 204 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.3
4 8001-10 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 7--3 4 SUPER SONIC 4-7 9 MARVEL 17-4 1/15/25 212 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.46
3 8036-10 WYATT BECK, IN 9--7 3 REACH AROUND 307-1 1 REDDINGTON 93-9 12/8/24 202 WYATT BECK, IN 1.1
5 8127-20 TYLER CROWDER, IN 23-1 3 REMEDY 213-2 1 HOW YOU DOING 139-1 12/14/24 280 GARRETT & TYLER CROWDER, IN 1.58
1 8487-10 CALEIGH LEWIS, IA 33-3 3 HEY DRIVER 323-2 2 EATIN CROW 9-5 1/2/25 248 CALEIGH/KOLTEN/BRAILEY LEWIS, IA 1.57
6 8858-10 JASE WANOUS, MN 2--8 3 THE ANCHOR 1-7 1 DARK HORSE 12-2 12/2/24 239 JASE WANOUS, MN 1.26

TOP 10 OVERAL BRED & OWNED LANDRACE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 8129-10 LYLA CLAUSON, IN 12--9 4 PAY YOUR BILLS 95-1 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 1/1/25 223 LYLA, TOBIAS & KIAREE CLAUSON, IN

RES 8106-10 COLE CARITY, OH 7--5 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2 9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/25 163 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

3RD 8682-10 KENNEDY RIPBERGER, IN 9--7 3 CANT C ME 52-8 2 SOBER UP 5-6 1/2/25 189 SOPHIA & KENNEDY RIPBERGER, IN

4TH 8314-10 RUDY HANSEN, WI 1--6 3 WILDCAT 17-9 3 AFTER HOURS 15-1 1/15/25 173 RUDY HANSEN, WI

5TH 8314-10 RUDY HANSEN, WI 1--6 3 WILDCAT 17-9 3 AFTER HOURS 15-1 1/15/25 173 RUDY HANSEN, WI

6TH 8157-20 TYLER CROWDER, IN 26-2 3 ROAD DOG 26-1 0 I GUESS 91-6 12/15/24 314 GARRETT & TYLER CROWDER, IN

7TH 8157-20 TYLER CROWDER, IN 26-2 3 ROAD DOG 26-1 0 I GUESS 91-6 12/15/24 314 GARRETT & TYLER CROWDER, IN

CLASS 1 LANDRACE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 8106-10 COLE CARITY, OH 7--5 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2 9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/25 163 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.1
6 8106-20 COLE CARITY, OH 7--4 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2 9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/25 184 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.24
1 8129-10 LYLA CLAUSON, IN 12--9 4 PAY YOUR BILLS 95-1 9 TIMINGS RIGHT 27-8 1/1/25 223 LYLA, TOBIAS & KIAREE CLAUSON, IN 1.4
5 8157-20 TYLER CROWDER, IN 26-2 3 ROAD DOG 26-1 0 I GUESS 91-6 12/15/24 314 GARRETT & TYLER CROWDER, IN 1.78
7 8211-10 AARON ERNST, MI 10--11 3 WILDCAT 17-9 1 MOUNTAIN 203-4 12/10/24 287 AARON ERNST, MI 1.58



4 8314-10 RUDY HANSEN, WI 1--6 3 WILDCAT 17-9 3 AFTER HOURS 15-1 1/15/25 173 RUDY HANSEN, WI 1.19
3 8682-10 KENNEDY RIPBERGER, IN 9--7 3 CANT C ME 52-8 2 SOBER UP 5-6 1/2/25 189 SOPHIA & KENNEDY RIPBERGER, IN 1.2

TOP 10 OVERALL YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

CH 8078-10 HUDSON BROWN, IN 1--6 3 LEGACY 20-7 0 ROOTS 8-6 12/1/24 267 HUDSON & EMERY BROWN, IN

RES 8039-20 WILLOW BECK, IN 16-7 4 WOODY 58-10 2 TYCOON 30-10 1/15/25 201 BECK & BAKER, IN

3RD 8671-10 KREE REISS, KS 44-17 3 TURBO 94-1 1 ALONE TIME 4-8 1/25/25 108 KREE & KANNON REISS, KS

4TH 8039-10 WILLOW BECK, IN 3--3 4 BUZZ 58-3 1 FOOTPRINT 20-7 11/20/24 324 BECK & BAKER, IN

5TH 8239-10 BROOKS FORDICE, IN 18-9 3 FACTS 45-2 9 BIG PAW 19-1 2/1/25 160 HARPER/BROOKS/LANDRY FORDICE, IN

6TH 8423-10 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 3--4 3 BIG HIT 58-7 9 AWESTRUCK 38-3 2/10/25 138 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA

7TH 8301-20 IAN GWILLIM, IL 9--2 3 AUTOMATIC 107-5 3 SELF MADE 7-2 1/13/25 215 IAN, EMERY, & JESSA GWILLIM, IL

8TH 8671-10 KREE REISS, KS 44-17 3 TURBO 94-1 1 ALONE TIME 4-8 1/25/25 108 KREE & KANNON REISS, KS

9TH 8427-10 CLARA KENNEL, OH 6--2 3 TURBO 94-1 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/3/25 138 CORBIN/KASHEN/CLARA KENNEL, OH

10TH 8000-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 9--10 3 SELF MADE 7-2 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 1/15/25 168 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

CLASS 1 YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

5 8105-40 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 10--6 3 DREAM BIG 25-2 2 GRUS BAD BOY 23-4 2/1/25 135 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.05
1 8239-10 BROOKS FORDICE, IN 18-9 3 FACTS 45-2 9 BIG PAW 19-1 2/1/25 160 HARPER/BROOKS/LANDRY FORDICE, IN 1.25
6 8423-10 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 3--4 3 BIG HIT 58-7 9 AWESTRUCK 38-3 2/10/25 138 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA 1.16
2 8423-20 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 2--6 4 CAST AWAY 33-5 0 STRUT 24-4 2/11/25 143 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA 1.21
4 8423-30 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 1--10 3 SHAG 18-4 1 BURZ 22-1 2/10/25 153 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA 1.29
3 8427-10 CLARA KENNEL, OH 6--2 3 TURBO 94-1 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/3/25 138 CORBIN/KASHEN/CLARA KENNEL, OH 1.1
7 8673-10 WYATT REQUA, KS 14-6 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2 ALL BY MYSELF 24-5 2/21/25 94 WYATT REQUA, KS 0.87

CLASS 2 YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

4 8000-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 9--10 3 SELF MADE 7-2 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 1/15/25 168 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.16
1 8039-20 WILLOW BECK, IN 16-7 4 WOODY 58-10 2 TYCOON 30-10 1/15/25 201 BECK & BAKER, IN 1.39
6 8105-30 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 1--7 3 TJ 17-8 2 TJ 21-3 1/1/25 203 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.28
3 8301-20 IAN GWILLIM, IL 9--2 3 AUTOMATIC 107-5 3 SELF MADE 7-2 1/13/25 215 IAN, EMERY, & JESSA GWILLIM, IL 1.46
5 8667-10 ALISON REEVES, OH 3--7 3 FACTS 45-2 1 FOOTPRINT 20-7 1/8/25 155 EMILY & ALISON REEVES, OH 1.02
7 8668-10 EMILY REEVES, OH 3--9 3 FACTS 45-2 1 FOOTPRINT 20-7 1/8/25 137 EMILY & ALISON REEVES, OH 0.9
2 8671-10 KREE REISS, KS 44-17 3 TURBO 94-1 1 ALONE TIME 4-8 1/25/25 108 KREE & KANNON REISS, KS 0.8

CLASS 3 YORKSHIRE GILTS
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA

2 8039-10 WILLOW BECK, IN 3--3 4 BUZZ 58-3 1 FOOTPRINT 20-7 11/20/24 324 BECK & BAKER, IN 1.61
1 8078-10 HUDSON BROWN, IN 1--6 3 LEGACY 20-7 0 ROOTS 8-6 12/1/24 267 HUDSON & EMERY BROWN, IN 1.41
5 8105-10 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 33-7 3 TJ 17-8 2 PHIL 15-3 12/20/24 229 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.34
4 8105-20 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 33-6 3 TJ 17-8 2 PHIL 15-3 12/10/24 222 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.23
3 8761-10 HAYDEN SPESARD, IL 3--1 3 PILE DRIVER 30-4 2 ALL BY MYSELF 24-5 12/10/24 297 HAYDEN SPESARD, IL 1.63
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